REC'D & F!!

2023 DEC 29 AM 9: 34

WILLIAM SCOTT LES

CLERY

BY

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

MR. ROBERT BEADLES, an individual, Plaintiff,

VS.

JAMIE RODRIGUEZ, in her official capacity As Registrar of Voters and in her personal Capacity; the WASHOE COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS, a government agency; ERIC BROWN in his official capacity as WASHOE COUNTY MANAGER and in his personal capacity, ALEXIS HILL in her official capacity as CHAIRWOMAN OF WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS and in her personal capacity; WASHOE COUNTY, Nevada, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and DOES I-X and ROE CORPORATIONS I-X,

Defendants.

Case No.: 23 OC 00105 1B

Dept. No.: 1

ORDER SETTING ASIDE AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS

On December 21, 2023, the Plaintiff filed a Motion for Leave to File Motion to Set Aside Order Granting Defendants' Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs.

The Plaintiff in this Motion correctly stated that he should have been allowed to file an Opposition to Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs, which he did on December 20, 2023. This Court, at the time of the hearing of this Matter, awarded attorney's fees and costs. Thus, the sole issue to be determined is the amount of the fees and costs.

Therefore, good cause appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Court's Order Granting Defendants' Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs is SET ASIDE, to allow the Court to consider the Opposition filed, as to the amount of attorney's fees and costs to be awarded, and any Reply thereto to be filed by the Defendant within five (5) judicial days of this Order. A new Request to Submit this Matter will then need to be filed. IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this 29 day of December, 2023.

JAMES T. RUSSELL DISTRICT JUDGE

-2-

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned, an employee of the First Judicial District Court, hereby certifies that on the 2d day of December, 2023, I served the foregoing Order by placing a copy in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Robert Beadles 10580 N. McCarran Blvd. #115, Apt. 386 Reno, NV 89503

Lindsay L. Liddell
Deputy District Attorney
Elizabeth Hickman
Deputy District Attorney
One South Sierra Street
Reno, NV 89501

Michael J. Ung Law Clerk, Dept. 1

JAMES T. RUSSELL

PISTRICT JUDGE
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

885 East Musser Street • Room 3061 Carson City, Nevada 89701

RECEIVED

JAN 02 2024

Return Srv Req





US POSTAGE WIPTINEY BOWES

Presort First Class Mail ComBasPrice

Deputy District Attorney Deputy District Attorney Elizabeth Hickman Lindsay L. Liddell

WASHOE COUNTY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

One South Sierra Street

Reno, NV 89501

Leave to the second sec